### 505921303 02/18/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5968021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ESTATE OF LEROY J. KANDEL	12/09/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MARTHA E. KANDEL
Street Address:	208 S WENGER ROAD
City:	DALTON
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44618

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6631880

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 330-376-1242

Email: morton@rennerkenner.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREW B. MORTON
Address Line 1: RENNER KENNER ET AL.

Address Line 2: 106 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44308-1412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KDL.P0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW B. MORTON
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew B. Morton/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment-estate#page1.tif source=Assignment-estate#page2.tif

PATENT 505921303 REEL: 051845 FRAME: 0444

#### Assignment

Now Therefore I, Martha E. Kandel, Hereby acknowledge that I am Administrator to the Estate of LeRoy J. Kandel before the Wayne County, Ohio Probate Court.

On behalf of the estate of LeRoy J. Kandel, now deceased, sole inventor and owner of United States Patent No. 6,631,880, described herein, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, Martha E. Kandel, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

## PREVENTATIVE STOP VALVE SYSTEM AND METHOD

known as United States Patent Number 6,631,880, which issued on October 14, 2003, in and for the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional, re-examination, continuation, or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of said Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner of Patents is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States for said invention to said Assignee.

Witness:

Martha E. Kandel

Administrator, Estate of LeRoy J. Kandel Probate Court of Wayne County, Ohio

2019 PB-E 001065

Attorney Docket No. KDL.P0001

UE Kanlel

# PROBATE COURT OF WAYNE COUNTY, OHIO Latecia E. Wiles, Probate Judge

ESTATE OF Leroy John Kandel CASE NO. 2019 PB-E 001065	, DECEASED
OAGE NO.	
	ARY; LETTERS OF AUTHORITY ad all Administrators)
Name and Title of Fiduciary Martha E. Kandel	
Administrator	
On hearing in open Court the application of the abor Court finds that;	ve fiduciary for authority to administer decedent's estate, the
Decedent died [check one of the following] Comiciled in Dalton Village, OH	testate - Intestate - on July 8, 2018
[Check one of the following] $\square$ Bond is dispensed Applicant has executed and filed an appropriate bond, wh	with by the Will - ☑ Bond is dispensed with by law - ☐ ich is approved by the Court; and
Applicant is a suitable and competent person to exec	ute the trust.
The Court therefore appoints applicant as such fidedecedent's estate. This entry of appointment constitutes the	uclary, with the power conferred by law to fully administer to fiduciary's letters of authority.
	Laure de 10/04/2019
Date	PROBATE JUDGE
	Latecia E. Wiles, Probate Judge
	•
CERTIFICATE OF APPOIN	TMENT AND INCUMBENCY
The above document is a true copy of the original constitutes the appointment and letters of authority of t capacity.	kept by me as custodian of the records of this Court. It the named fiduciary, who is qualified and acting in such
capacity	Man Holat
	Probate Judge / Clerk Latecia E. Wiles, Probate Judge
[Seal]	by Megan Hobart
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	10/08/19
FORM 4.5 - ENTRY APPOINTING FI	Date DUCIARY; LETTERS OF AUTHORITY
	and any and any of Hornoral I

**RECORDED: 02/18/2020** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 051845 FRAME: 0446**